
Jury
TD - FIS MIKLAUTSCH Dietmar (FIS)
TD - FIS Assistent HENNING Heiko (GER)
Chief of Competition KUCHLER Rainer (GER)

Course Rounds
Arbersee 2,5 km (2) 4 Laps = 10 km
Arbersee 2,5 km (1) 4 Laps = 10 km
Arbersee 2,5 km (1) 2 Laps = 5 km
Technique: Free

HD
43 m
43 m
43 m

MC
30 m
30 m
30 m

TC
360 m
304 m
152 m

Page 1 / 1List generated on Februar 23, 2008 at 11:55

15th FIS - OPA Continental Cup

Bayrischer Wald Official Result

Massstart - free

OPA Dataservice realized by ALGE-Timing Pflanzl GmbH

23.02.2008

Starttime 10:00

Timing by ALGE-Timing Pflanzlwww.pflanzl.info/opa

Codex: 3265

FIS - OPA - Continental CUP 2007 - 2008

Endtime 10:19

U18 Women 5 km = 2 x 2,5 km (1)

RK BIB CODE NAME YOB NOC 0,6 km 3,1 km 5,6 km 8,1 km TIME DIFF POINTS

1 16 3205187 WOLF Jennifer 1990 GER 01:00.9 (12) 08:35.0 (2) 15:28.8 00.0

2 1 3205176 RINGWALD Sandra 1990 GER 00:59.6 (9) 08:34.7 (1) 15:31.8 03.0 4,52

3 14 3205167 BRAMBRINK Isabel 1990 GER 00:58.8 (5) 08:39.3 (5) 15:33.0 04.2 6,33

4 23 3205244 BERNSTEIN Anna 1991 GER 01:02.6 (16) 08:40.5 (6) 15:36.8 08.0 12,06

5 4 3205227 BLANER Marie 1990 GER 01:00.5 (10) 08:41.4 (7) 15:40.9 12.1 18,24

6 12 3205260 SCHICHO Elisabeth 1991 GER 00:59.0 (6) 08:43.1 (9) 15:47.9 19.1 28,79

7 5 3205259 HOECK Christina-Lisa 1991 GER 00:57.8 (3) 08:44.6 (12) 15:50.5 21.7 32,71

8 13 3205172 LECHNER Sophie 1990 GER 01:04.6 (23) 08:43.3 (10) 15:52.0 23.2 34,97

9 7 3205243 WEINBERGER Carina 1991 GER 00:57.7 (2) 08:43.0 (8) 15:53.9 25.1 37,83

10 8 3295150 MATLI Elisa 1990 ITA 00:59.5 (8) 08:43.5 (11) 16:00.0 31.2 47,03

11 3 3205191 JACOB Anne 1990 GER 00:58.4 (4) 08:36.6 (3) 16:08.1 39.3 59,24

12 24 3205248 MUELLHOFER Christina 1991 GER 01:03.3 (18) 08:48.9 (15) 16:08.4 39.6 59,69

13 22 3205201 NIGLIS Theresa 1991 GER 01:03.5 (19) 08:47.2 (14) 16:11.0 42.2 63,61

14 2 3205174 MENDE Esther 1990 GER 00:59.2 (7) 08:37.6 (4) 16:13.9 45.1 67,98

15 6 3295157 SCARDONI Lucia 1991 ITA 00:57.6 (1) 08:46.3 (13) 16:15.9 47.1 70,99

16 20 3155128 JANOUSKOVA Martina 1990 CZE 01:04.2 (21) 08:56.7 (17) 16:28.0 59.2 89,23

17 19 3565037 SEVERRUS Eva 1992 SLO 01:01.5 (13) 09:08.1 (19) 16:36.6 1:07.8 102,20

18 10 3565027 SOLAR Manca 1990 SLO 01:04.1 (20) 08:54.9 (16) 16:46.8 1:18.0 117,57

19 11 3055049 TATSCHL Anna 1991 AUT 01:01.9 (15) 09:14.2 (20) 16:47.5 1:18.7 118,63

20 17 3055050 GLETTHOFER Elisabeth 1990 AUT 01:04.4 (22) 09:04.0 (18) 16:48.8 1:20.0 120,59

21 9 3565030 ROGELJ Ajda 1990 SLO 01:01.8 (14) 09:19.7 (21) 17:34.3 2:05.5 189,17

22 15 3295155 DI SOPRA Francesca 1990 ITA 01:00.6 (11) 09:26.0 (22) 17:38.0 2:09.2 194,75

23 18 3495050 VIGO Berta 1991 SPA 01:05.2 (24) 09:38.0 (23) 17:59.2 2:30.4 226,70

24 21 3495068 MORRAL Berta 1992 SPA 01:03.2 (17) 09:55.7 (24) 18:37.5 3:08.7 284,43

Weather
Air temperature (Start): +2°C
Air temperature (Finish): +3°C
Snow temperature: -1°C
Snow: Compact
Weather: Cloudy

TD - FIS
MIKLAUTSCH Dietmar (FIS)

Race Secretary
WEIß Robert (GER)

Participants
Entries: 24
Ranked: 24
DNS:
DNF:
DSQ:



Jury
TD - FIS MIKLAUTSCH Dietmar (FIS)
TD - FIS Assistent HENNING Heiko (GER)
Chief of Competition KUCHLER Rainer (GER)

Course Rounds
Arbersee 2,5 km (2) 4 Laps = 10 km
Arbersee 2,5 km (1) 4 Laps = 10 km
Arbersee 2,5 km (1) 2 Laps = 5 km
Technique: Free

HD
43 m
43 m
43 m

MC
30 m
30 m
30 m

TC
360 m
304 m
152 m

Page 1 / 1List generated on Februar 23, 2008 at 12:02

15th FIS - OPA Continental Cup

Bayrischer Wald Penalties

Massstart - free

OPA Dataservice realized by ALGE-Timing Pflanzl GmbH

23.02.2008

Starttime 10:00

Timing by ALGE-Timing Pflanzlwww.pflanzl.info/opa

Codex: 3265

FIS - OPA - Continental CUP 2007 - 2008

Endtime 10:19

Wetterdaten
Lufttemperatur (Start): +2°C
Lufttemperatur (Ziel): +3°C
Schneetemperatur: -1°C
Schnee: Compact

TD - FIS
MIKLAUTSCH Dietmar (FIS)

Race Secretary
WEIß Robert (GER)

1 16 3205187 WOLF Jennifer 1990 GER 274,38 160,00

2 1 3205176 RINGWALD Sandra 1990 GER 153,18 153,18

3 14 3205167 BRAMBRINK Isabel 1990 GER 269,23 160,00

4 23 3205244 BERNSTEIN Anna 1991 GER 237,20 160,00

5 4 3205227 BLANER Marie 1990 GER 164,56 160,00

Summe: 480,00

Zuschlag: 128,00



Jury
TD - FIS MIKLAUTSCH Dietmar (FIS)
TD - FIS Assistent HENNING Heiko (GER)
Chief of Competition KUCHLER Rainer (GER)

Course Rounds
Arbersee 2,5 km (2) 4 Laps = 10 km
Arbersee 2,5 km (1) 4 Laps = 10 km
Arbersee 2,5 km (1) 2 Laps = 5 km
Technique: Free

HD
43 m
43 m
43 m

MC
30 m
30 m
30 m

TC
360 m
304 m
152 m

Page 1 / 1List generated on Februar 23, 2008 at 11:57

15th FIS - OPA Continental Cup

Bayrischer Wald Official Result

Massstart - free

OPA Dataservice realized by ALGE-Timing Pflanzl GmbH

23.02.2008

Starttime 10:00

Timing by ALGE-Timing Pflanzlwww.pflanzl.info/opa

Codex: 3238

FIS - OPA - Continental CUP 2007 - 2008

Endtime 10:45

U20 Women 5 km = 2 x 2,5 km (1)

RK BIB CODE NAME YOB NOC 0,6 km 3,1 km 5,6 km 8,1 km TIME DIFF POINTS

1 40 3205108 KRAUSE Jessica 1989 GER 01:02.8 (5) 08:25.8 (2) 15:25.8 00.0

2 51 3205138 ANGELI Christiane 1989 GER 01:04.3 (11) 08:42.3 (4) 15:51.5 25.7 38,86

3 48 3205125 THOMAS Sandra 1989 GER 01:01.2 (3) 08:40.7 (3) 15:52.5 26.7 40,38

4 41 3495030 BLANES Beatriz 1989 SPA 01:05.9 (14) 08:52.2 (8) 16:01.0 35.2 53,23

5 47 3055068 DUERINGER Ramona 1989 AUT 01:02.6 (4) 08:48.0 (7) 16:02.4 36.6 55,35

6 39 3205114 MUELLER Jessica 1988 GER 00:59.8 (1) 08:23.5 (1) 16:02.9 37.1 56,10

7 45 3515134 JAEGER Barbara 1989 SUI 01:03.9 (10) 08:44.9 (5) 16:06.0 40.2 60,79

8 49 3205132 GOLZOW Alina 1988 GER 01:03.7 (8) 08:57.9 (10) 16:19.0 53.2 80,45

9 43 3295133 MORANDINI Lisa 1989 ITA 01:07.5 (16) 08:57.5 (9) 16:21.5 55.7 84,23

10 44 3295105 VUERICH Valentina 1988 ITA 01:03.6 (7) 08:58.5 (11) 16:31.1 1:05.3 98,75

11 38 3205096 WAIDELICH Sarah 1989 GER 01:00.6 (2) 08:47.2 (6) 16:40.5 1:14.7 112,96

12 46 3565025 AVBELJ Spela 1988 SLO 01:04.9 (13) 08:59.6 (12) 16:43.8 1:18.0 117,95

13 50 3205135 GATTERMANN Katarina 1989 GER 01:03.1 (6) 09:02.0 (13) 17:28.1 2:02.3 184,94

14 42 3565017 POKLUKAR Ana 1988 SLO 01:04.7 (12) 09:25.3 (15) 17:42.6 2:16.8 206,87

15 52 3155196 SRAILOVA Lucie 1988 CZE 01:03.8 (9) 09:19.6 (14) 17:53.0 2:27.2 222,60

DNF

53 3565033 POLANEC Saska 1989 SLO 01:06.0 09:26.5

Weather
Air temperature (Start): +2°C
Air temperature (Finish): +3°C
Snow temperature: -1°C
Snow: Compact
Weather: Cloudy

TD - FIS
MIKLAUTSCH Dietmar (FIS)

Race Secretary
WEIß Robert (GER)

Participants
Entries: 16
Ranked: 15
DNS:
DNF: 1
DSQ:



Jury
TD - FIS MIKLAUTSCH Dietmar (FIS)
TD - FIS Assistent HENNING Heiko (GER)
Chief of Competition KUCHLER Rainer (GER)

Course Rounds
Arbersee 2,5 km (2) 4 Laps = 10 km
Arbersee 2,5 km (1) 4 Laps = 10 km
Arbersee 2,5 km (1) 2 Laps = 5 km
Technique: Free

HD
43 m
43 m
43 m

MC
30 m
30 m
30 m

TC
360 m
304 m
152 m

Page 1 / 1List generated on Februar 23, 2008 at 12:04

15th FIS - OPA Continental Cup

Bayrischer Wald Penalties

Massstart - free

OPA Dataservice realized by ALGE-Timing Pflanzl GmbH

23.02.2008

Starttime 10:00

Timing by ALGE-Timing Pflanzlwww.pflanzl.info/opa

Codex: 3238

FIS - OPA - Continental CUP 2007 - 2008

Endtime 10:45

Wetterdaten
Lufttemperatur (Start): +2°C
Lufttemperatur (Ziel): +3°C
Schneetemperatur: -1°C
Schnee: Compact

TD - FIS
MIKLAUTSCH Dietmar (FIS)

Race Secretary
WEIß Robert (GER)

1 40 3205108 KRAUSE Jessica 1989 GER 149,34 149,34

2 51 3205138 ANGELI Christiane 1989 GER 267,86 160,00

3 48 3205125 THOMAS Sandra 1989 GER 214,28 160,00

4 41 3495030 BLANES Beatriz 1989 SPA 160,50 160,00

5 47 3055068 DUERINGER Ramona 1989 AUT 206,45 160,00

Summe: 480,00

Zuschlag: 128,00



Jury
TD - FIS MIKLAUTSCH Dietmar (FIS)
TD - FIS Assistent HENNING Heiko (GER)
Chief of Competition KUCHLER Rainer (GER)

Course Rounds
Arbersee 2,5 km (2) 4 Laps = 10 km
Arbersee 2,5 km (1) 4 Laps = 10 km
Arbersee 2,5 km (1) 2 Laps = 5 km
Technique: Free

HD
43 m
43 m
43 m

MC
30 m
30 m
30 m

TC
360 m
304 m
152 m

Page 1 / 1List generated on Februar 23, 2008 at 11:58

15th FIS - OPA Continental Cup

Bayrischer Wald Official Result

Massstart - free

OPA Dataservice realized by ALGE-Timing Pflanzl GmbH

23.02.2008

Starttime 10:00

Timing by ALGE-Timing Pflanzlwww.pflanzl.info/opa

Codex: 2762

FIS - OPA - Continental CUP 2007 - 2008

Endtime 10:43

Women 5 km = 2 x 2,5 km (1)

RK BIB CODE NAME YOB NOC 0,6 km 3,1 km 5,6 km 8,1 km TIME DIFF POINTS

1 27 1113754 HENKEL Manuela 1974 GER 00:56.5 (1) 07:54.4 (2) 14:10.0 00.0

2 33 1373617 FESSEL Nicole 1983 GER 00:56.7 (2) 07:54.2 (1) 14:15.0 05.0 8,24

3 26 3515038 TRACHSEL Doris 1984 SUI 00:59.2 (6) 08:00.3 (3) 14:34.0 24.0 39,53

4 29 3495008 ORGUE Laura 1986 SPA 01:01.9 (11) 08:01.8 (5) 14:39.5 29.5 48,59

5 30 3105040 GAIAZOVA Daria 1983 CAN 00:59.6 (7) 08:04.3 (9) 14:40.5 30.5 50,24

6 31 3295000 BROCARD Elisa 1984 ITA 01:00.0 (8) 08:02.5 (6) 14:41.4 31.4 51,72

7 28 1281564 BADILATTI Ursina 1982 SUI 00:58.2 (5) 08:00.4 (4) 14:41.5 31.5 51,88

8 25 1139071 MORODER Karin 1974 ITA 00:57.9 (4) 08:03.2 (7) 15:01.5 51.5 84,82

9 32 3205080 SCHNEIDER Franziska 1986 GER 00:56.9 (3) 08:03.5 (8) 15:01.8 51.8 85,32

10 34 3205117 ROMBACH Laura 1987 GER 01:01.3 (10) 08:27.1 (10) 15:22.6 1:12.6 119,58

11 36 3155018 KUPILIKOVA Alena 1984 CZE 01:03.5 (12) 08:49.9 (11) 16:16.4 2:06.4 208,19

12 35 1341704 JEWETT Rhonda 1981 CAN 01:00.9 (9) 09:00.5 (12) 16:29.5 2:19.5 229,76

Jury Protocol

DNS

37 3155029 JANDOVA Klara 1985 CZE

Weather
Air temperature (Start): +2°C
Air temperature (Finish): +3°C
Snow temperature: -1°C
Snow: Compact
Weather: Cloudy

TD - FIS
MIKLAUTSCH Dietmar (FIS)

Race Secretary
WEIß Robert (GER)

Participants
Entries: 13
Ranked: 12
DNS: 1
DNF:
DSQ:



Jury
TD - FIS MIKLAUTSCH Dietmar (FIS)
TD - FIS Assistent HENNING Heiko (GER)
Chief of Competition KUCHLER Rainer (GER)

Course Rounds
Arbersee 2,5 km (2) 4 Laps = 10 km
Arbersee 2,5 km (1) 4 Laps = 10 km
Arbersee 2,5 km (1) 2 Laps = 5 km
Technique: Free

HD
43 m
43 m
43 m

MC
30 m
30 m
30 m

TC
360 m
304 m
152 m

Page 1 / 1List generated on Februar 23, 2008 at 12:04

15th FIS - OPA Continental Cup

Bayrischer Wald Penalties

Massstart - free

OPA Dataservice realized by ALGE-Timing Pflanzl GmbH

23.02.2008

Starttime 10:00

Timing by ALGE-Timing Pflanzlwww.pflanzl.info/opa

Codex: 2762

FIS - OPA - Continental CUP 2007 - 2008

Endtime 10:43

Wetterdaten
Lufttemperatur (Start): +2°C
Lufttemperatur (Ziel): +3°C
Schneetemperatur: -1°C
Schnee: Compact

TD - FIS
MIKLAUTSCH Dietmar (FIS)

Race Secretary
WEIß Robert (GER)

1 27 1113754 HENKEL Manuela 1974 GER 55,65 55,65

2 33 1373617 FESSEL Nicole 1983 GER 106,39 106,39

3 26 3515038 TRACHSEL Doris 1984 SUI 60,17 60,17

4 29 3495008 ORGUE Laura 1986 SPA 82,64 82,64

5 30 3105040 GAIAZOVA Daria 1983 CAN 91,84 91,84

Summe: 234,65

Zuschlag: 62,57



Jury
TD - FIS MIKLAUTSCH Dietmar (FIS)
TD - FIS Assistent HENNING Heiko (GER)
Chief of Competition KUCHLER Rainer (GER)

Course Rounds
Arbersee 2,5 km (2) 4 Laps = 10 km
Arbersee 2,5 km (1) 4 Laps = 10 km
Arbersee 2,5 km (1) 2 Laps = 5 km
Technique: Free

HD
43 m
43 m
43 m

MC
30 m
30 m
30 m

TC
360 m
304 m
152 m

Page 1 / 2List generated on Februar 23, 2008 at 12:29

15th FIS - OPA Continental Cup

Bayrischer Wald Official Result

Massstart - free

OPA Dataservice realized by ALGE-Timing Pflanzl GmbH

23.02.2008

Starttime 10:00

Timing by ALGE-Timing Pflanzlwww.pflanzl.info/opa

Codex: 3267

FIS - OPA - Continental CUP 2007 - 2008

Endtime 11:22

U18 Men 10 km = 1 x 2,5 km (2) + 3 x 2,5 km (1)

RK BIB CODE NAME YOB NOC 0,6 km 3,1 km 5,6 km 8,1 km TIME DIFF POINTS

1 54 3200219 MAETTIG Valentin 1990 GER 01:39.2 (2) 08:21.4 (3) 15:13.0 (1) 22:20.2 (1) 28:18.1 00.0

2 73 3200309 WOLZ Alexander 1991 GER 01:43.4 (13) 08:21.7 (5) 15:17.5 (4) 22:24.5 (2) 28:47.8 29.7 24,49

3 56 3200210 EISENLAUER Sebastian 1990 GER 01:41.8 (10) 08:22.8 (9) 15:16.1 (3) 22:26.5 (4) 28:49.8 31.7 26,14

4 57 3200203 AHLGRIMM Bjoern 1990 GER 01:39.4 (3) 08:21.8 (6) 15:15.4 (2) 22:25.0 (3) 28:50.5 32.4 26,71

5 67 3200230 WINKLER Jakob 1990 GER 01:41.4 (8) 08:22.3 (8) 15:21.1 (6) 22:29.4 (5) 29:00.4 42.3 34,87

6 87 3200346 WEEGER Markus 1991 GER 01:43.1 (11) 08:20.7 (1) 15:23.6 (8) 22:41.1 (7) 29:09.1 51.0 42,05

7 61 3200356 DOBLER Jonas 1991 GER 01:41.6 (9) 08:22.2 (7) 15:23.8 (9) 22:41.6 (8) 29:16.9 58.8 48,48

8 58 3200358 WOHLLEBEN Max 1991 GER 01:40.7 (7) 08:21.2 (2) 15:19.2 (5) 22:39.4 (6) 29:30.0 1:11.9 59,28

9 89 3200251 KUFFNER Philipp 1990 GER 01:49.1 (23) 08:27.7 (16) 15:33.0 (13) 22:56.5 (11) 29:32.7 1:14.6 61,50

10 63 3050122 BAER Bernhard 1990 AUT 01:45.0 (16) 08:24.9 (13) 15:25.9 (10) 22:52.0 (9) 29:36.3 1:18.2 64,47

11 55 3200331 WICK Thomas 1991 GER 01:39.0 (1) 08:28.9 (17) 15:29.7 (12) 22:54.2 (10) 29:36.6 1:18.5 64,72

12 88 3200280 EBNER Lukas 1990 GER 01:52.2 (27) 08:32.5 (19) 15:52.2 (18) 23:17.4 (13) 29:54.0 1:35.9 79,06

13 59 3200205 BOEGL Lucas 1990 GER 01:39.8 (5) 08:21.6 (4) 15:23.3 (7) 22:56.9 (12) 30:07.6 1:49.5 90,28

14 62 3050121 HERBURGER Aurelius 1990 AUT 01:44.8 (15) 08:25.3 (14) 15:34.0 (14) 23:18.4 (14) 30:08.0 1:49.9 90,61

15 91 3200250 KINATEDER Thomas 1990 GER 01:44.6 (14) 08:24.2 (11) 15:36.3 (15) 23:27.6 (15) 30:08.1 1:50.0 90,69

16 75 3050195 BUNTE Philip 1990 AUT 01:52.6 (29) 08:37.9 (23) 16:01.0 (20) 23:40.3 (19) 30:17.7 1:59.6 98,60

17 86 3290320 CLEMENTI Fabio 1990 ITA 01:55.2 (36) 08:35.2 (21) 15:48.5 (16) 23:32.5 (17) 30:21.1 2:03.0 101,41

18 66 3560060 PEKLAJ Kristjan 1990 SLO 01:49.3 (24) 08:29.0 (18) 16:03.2 (23) 23:41.1 (20) 30:24.5 2:06.4 104,21

19 81 3290321 GARDENER Stefano 1990 ITA 01:43.3 (12) 08:24.7 (12) 15:51.9 (17) 23:37.9 (18) 30:36.0 2:17.9 113,69

20 69 3200355 ALRAUN Fabian 1991 GER 01:40.0 (6) 08:23.5 (10) 15:29.3 (11) 23:31.8 (16) 30:46.9 2:28.8 122,68

21 72 3050160 TRITSCHER Bernhard Ii 1990 AUT 01:52.3 (28) 08:39.3 (25) 16:06.3 (24) 23:59.0 (22) 30:50.8 2:32.7 125,89

22 78 3050163 KOGLER Paul 1991 AUT 01:54.2 (34) 08:39.7 (26) 16:02.8 (22) 24:03.0 (24) 30:54.7 2:36.6 129,11

23 64 3050155 STADLOBER Luis 1991 AUT 01:48.9 (22) 08:39.0 (24) 16:02.5 (21) 24:02.6 (23) 31:07.7 2:49.6 139,83

24 70 3560070 RUPNIK Martin 1990 SLO 01:46.8 (19) 08:26.4 (15) 15:52.2 (18) 23:56.9 (21) 31:08.1 2:50.0 140,16

25 85 3290322 GISMONDI Matteo 1990 ITA 01:46.1 (17) 08:37.4 (22) 16:19.6 (26) 24:15.6 (26) 31:13.1 2:55.0 144,28

26 90 3200247 FRICKE Tassilo 1991 GER 01:48.2 (21) 08:47.0 (27) 16:35.2 (27) 24:28.6 (27) 31:13.3 2:55.2 144,44

27 65 3150119 RAZYM Pavel 1990 CZE 01:39.6 (4) 08:33.4 (20) 16:18.0 (25) 24:14.4 (25) 31:19.6 3:01.5 149,64

28 60 3490145 ROJO Imanol 1990 SPA 01:53.5 (31) 08:49.1 (28) 16:36.5 (28) 24:45.1 (28) 32:06.1 3:48.0 187,97

29 83 3150432 SRAIL Jan 1990 CZE 01:52.6 (29) 09:02.7 (32) 16:54.0 (30) 25:01.6 (29) 32:17.7 3:59.6 197,54

30 71 3560068 GOSTINCAR Luka 1991 SLO 01:52.0 (26) 08:54.9 (30) 16:54.7 (31) 25:14.8 (31) 32:29.3 4:11.2 207,10

31 76 3050120 KREUZER Michael 1990 AUT 01:54.1 (33) 08:51.0 (29) 16:40.8 (29) 25:14.6 (30) 32:35.0 4:16.9 211,80

32 80 3150120 SLAJS Petr 1990 CZE 01:54.8 (35) 09:10.9 (34) 17:19.8 (34) 25:42.5 (32) 33:13.4 4:55.3 243,46

33 79 3490152 MURGIA Urtzi 1990 SPA 01:46.3 (18) 09:01.8 (31) 17:09.3 (32) 25:46.7 (33) 33:30.8 5:12.7 257,81

34 77 3560055 SCUK Amel 1990 SLO 01:51.3 (25) 09:25.7 (36) 18:16.8 (36) 27:08.0 (35) 34:44.0 6:25.9 318,16

35 82 3150118 EISENREICH Jan 1990 CZE 01:54.0 (32) 09:14.5 (35) 17:48.5 (35) 26:52.6 (34) 34:55.3 6:37.2 327,47

Jury Protocol

DNS

84 3150401 VALECKA Adam 1991 CZE
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15th FIS - OPA Continental Cup

Bayrischer Wald Official Result

Massstart - free

OPA Dataservice realized by ALGE-Timing Pflanzl GmbH

23.02.2008

Starttime 10:00

Timing by ALGE-Timing Pflanzlwww.pflanzl.info/opa

Codex: 3267

FIS - OPA - Continental CUP 2007 - 2008

Endtime 11:22

DNF

68 3560077 POKLUKAR Primoz 1990 SLO 01:46.8 09:03.4 17:10.2

74 3560079 PROSEN Luka 1991 SLO 01:59.7 10:17.6

Weather
Air temperature (Start): +2°C
Air temperature (Finish): +3°C
Snow temperature: -1°C
Snow: Compact
Weather: Cloudy

TD - FIS
MIKLAUTSCH Dietmar (FIS)

Race Secretary
WEIß Robert (GER)

Participants
Entries: 38
Ranked: 35
DNS: 1
DNF: 2
DSQ:



Jury
TD - FIS MIKLAUTSCH Dietmar (FIS)
TD - FIS Assistent HENNING Heiko (GER)
Chief of Competition KUCHLER Rainer (GER)

Course Rounds
Arbersee 2,5 km (2) 4 Laps = 10 km
Arbersee 2,5 km (1) 4 Laps = 10 km
Arbersee 2,5 km (1) 2 Laps = 5 km
Technique: Free

HD
43 m
43 m
43 m

MC
30 m
30 m
30 m

TC
360 m
304 m
152 m

Page 1 / 1List generated on Februar 23, 2008 at 12:31

15th FIS - OPA Continental Cup

Bayrischer Wald Penalties

Massstart - free

OPA Dataservice realized by ALGE-Timing Pflanzl GmbH

23.02.2008

Starttime 10:00

Timing by ALGE-Timing Pflanzlwww.pflanzl.info/opa

Codex: 3267

FIS - OPA - Continental CUP 2007 - 2008

Endtime 11:22

Wetterdaten
Lufttemperatur (Start): +2°C
Lufttemperatur (Ziel): +3°C
Schneetemperatur: -1°C
Schnee: Compact

TD - FIS
MIKLAUTSCH Dietmar (FIS)

Race Secretary
WEIß Robert (GER)

1 54 3200219 MAETTIG Valentin 1990 GER 96,22 96,22

2 73 3200309 WOLZ Alexander 1991 GER 223,88 160,00

3 56 3200210 EISENLAUER Sebastian 1990 GER 122,19 122,19

4 57 3200203 AHLGRIMM Bjoern 1990 GER 127,53 127,53

5 67 3200230 WINKLER Jakob 1990 GER 191,41 160,00

Summe: 409,72

Zuschlag: 109,26



Jury
TD - FIS MIKLAUTSCH Dietmar (FIS)
TD - FIS Assistent HENNING Heiko (GER)
Chief of Competition KUCHLER Rainer (GER)

Course Rounds
Arbersee 2,5 km (2) 4 Laps = 10 km
Arbersee 2,5 km (1) 4 Laps = 10 km
Arbersee 2,5 km (1) 2 Laps = 5 km
Technique: Free

HD
43 m
43 m
43 m

MC
30 m
30 m
30 m

TC
360 m
304 m
152 m

Page 1 / 2List generated on Februar 23, 2008 at 12:34

15th FIS - OPA Continental Cup

Bayrischer Wald Official Result

Massstart - free

OPA Dataservice realized by ALGE-Timing Pflanzl GmbH

23.02.2008

Starttime 10:00

Timing by ALGE-Timing Pflanzlwww.pflanzl.info/opa

Codex: 3266

FIS - OPA - Continental CUP 2007 - 2008

Endtime 12:03

U20 Men 10 km = 4 x 2,5 km (2)

RK BIB CODE NAME YOB NOC 0,6 km 3,1 km 5,6 km 8,1 km TIME DIFF POINTS

1 92 3200070 GERSTENBERGER Andy 1988 GER 01:39.7 (2) 09:25.7 (2) 17:25.2 (2) 25:23.3 (1) 31:58.0 00.0

2 110 3200137 SCHROEDER Tim 1989 GER 01:47.7 (20) 09:28.0 (6) 17:25.4 (3) 25:40.5 (2) 32:15.4 17.4 12,70

3 102 3200224 SCHALLINGER Michael 1989 GER 01:44.1 (12) 09:27.8 (5) 17:31.9 (4) 25:53.7 (4) 32:17.2 19.2 14,01

4 97 3200133 ORLOVIUS Tim 1988 GER 01:40.0 (6) 09:25.0 (1) 17:25.1 (1) 25:53.5 (3) 33:00.9 1:02.9 45,91

5 94 3510289 INNIGER Mathias 1988 SUI 01:39.7 (2) 09:26.0 (3) 17:44.8 (5) 26:26.7 (5) 33:09.9 1:11.9 52,48

6 112 3200138 SCHURICHT Lars 1989 GER 01:47.7 (20) 09:37.2 (9) 18:00.4 (9) 26:34.1 (6) 33:13.0 1:15.0 54,74

7 107 3050126 HIERSCHLAEGER Manfred 1989 AUT 01:48.8 (24) 09:38.5 (11) 17:59.9 (7) 26:34.7 (7) 33:27.9 1:29.9 65,62

8 93 3200111 BERGMANN Max 1989 GER 01:39.2 (1) 09:27.0 (4) 17:45.9 (6) 26:38.2 (8) 33:37.5 1:39.5 72,63

9 106 3050128 BACHL Philipp 1989 AUT 01:44.2 (13) 09:39.6 (12) 18:17.1 (10) 27:12.0 (10) 34:14.3 2:16.3 99,49

10 100 3290283 PUNTEL Antonio 1988 ITA 01:48.2 (23) 09:36.0 (8) 18:00.3 (8) 27:10.8 (9) 34:26.0 2:28.0 108,03

11 105 3050135 KUHN Matthias 1988 AUT 01:41.1 (8) 09:41.7 (13) 18:36.8 (13) 27:31.4 (11) 34:32.4 2:34.4 112,70

12 101 3050113 HERZOG Andreas 1988 AUT 01:40.8 (7) 09:48.4 (16) 18:38.8 (14) 27:33.8 (12) 34:34.1 2:36.1 113,94

13 115 3200164 STOEHR Johann 1988 GER 01:47.8 (22) 10:00.3 (19) 18:57.8 (15) 28:00.1 (16) 34:59.3 3:01.3 132,34

14 113 3290204 RAMONI Denis 1989 ITA 01:45.0 (14) 09:38.3 (10) 18:35.2 (12) 27:57.6 (14) 35:07.6 3:09.6 138,39

15 98 3050172 GRADER Thomas 1989 AUT 01:45.7 (15) 10:02.0 (20) 18:57.8 (15) 27:58.3 (15) 35:09.3 3:11.3 139,64

16 114 3050129 WOLKERSTORFER Stefan 1989 AUT 01:49.0 (25) 10:05.3 (23) 18:58.9 (18) 28:15.0 (17) 35:23.1 3:25.1 149,71

17 117 3200122 KUERNER Timo 1989 GER 01:47.6 (18) 10:00.0 (18) 18:58.5 (17) 28:23.8 (20) 35:26.4 3:28.4 152,12

18 111 3200336 LUETHI Dimitri 1989 GER 01:42.3 (11) 09:34.5 (7) 18:59.2 (19) 28:22.4 (19) 35:26.9 3:28.9 152,48

19 95 3490032 ROJO Ioseba 1988 SPA 01:39.8 (5) 09:41.8 (14) 19:01.4 (20) 28:15.1 (18) 35:31.4 3:33.4 155,77

20 104 3560063 KRALJ Gregor 1989 SLO 01:47.6 (18) 10:05.1 (22) 19:02.9 (21) 28:28.8 (21) 36:02.1 4:04.1 178,18

21 96 3510290 JAUN Pascal 1989 SUI 01:42.1 (10) 10:03.7 (21) 19:25.1 (23) 28:51.6 (22) 36:14.0 4:16.0 186,86

22 103 3490086 MACIAS Inigo 1989 SPA 01:46.7 (16) 10:12.1 (26) 19:23.5 (22) 28:53.8 (23) 36:26.4 4:28.4 195,91

23 116 3200258 KNEISSL Maximilian 1989 GER 01:50.2 (26) 09:45.8 (15) 18:31.9 (11) 27:55.2 (13) 36:36.2 4:38.2 203,07

24 108 3490017 BOTANCH Josep 1989 SPA 01:47.4 (17) 10:12.0 (25) 19:42.2 (24) 29:23.5 (24) 37:17.4 5:19.4 233,14

25 109 3560054 SCUK Dino 1989 SLO 01:41.2 (9) 10:11.2 (24) 20:06.7 (26) 30:07.3 (25) 37:53.7 5:55.7 259,64

DNF

99 3050152 SCHUSTER Stefan 1988 AUT 01:39.7 09:58.9 19:43.1
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15th FIS - OPA Continental Cup

Bayrischer Wald Official Result

Massstart - free

OPA Dataservice realized by ALGE-Timing Pflanzl GmbH

23.02.2008

Starttime 10:00

Timing by ALGE-Timing Pflanzlwww.pflanzl.info/opa

Codex: 3266

FIS - OPA - Continental CUP 2007 - 2008

Endtime 12:03

Weather
Air temperature (Start): +2°C
Air temperature (Finish): +3°C
Snow temperature: -1°C
Snow: Compact
Weather: Cloudy

TD - FIS
MIKLAUTSCH Dietmar (FIS)

Race Secretary
WEIß Robert (GER)

Participants
Entries: 26
Ranked: 25
DNS:
DNF: 1
DSQ:



Jury
TD - FIS MIKLAUTSCH Dietmar (FIS)
TD - FIS Assistent HENNING Heiko (GER)
Chief of Competition KUCHLER Rainer (GER)

Course Rounds
Arbersee 2,5 km (2) 4 Laps = 10 km
Arbersee 2,5 km (1) 4 Laps = 10 km
Arbersee 2,5 km (1) 2 Laps = 5 km
Technique: Free

HD
43 m
43 m
43 m

MC
30 m
30 m
30 m

TC
360 m
304 m
152 m
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15th FIS - OPA Continental Cup

Bayrischer Wald Penalties

Massstart - free

OPA Dataservice realized by ALGE-Timing Pflanzl GmbH

23.02.2008

Starttime 10:00

Timing by ALGE-Timing Pflanzlwww.pflanzl.info/opa

Codex: 3266

FIS - OPA - Continental CUP 2007 - 2008

Endtime 12:03

Wetterdaten
Lufttemperatur (Start): +2°C
Lufttemperatur (Ziel): +3°C
Schneetemperatur: -1°C
Schnee: Compact

TD - FIS
MIKLAUTSCH Dietmar (FIS)

Race Secretary
WEIß Robert (GER)

1 92 3200070 GERSTENBERGER Andy 1988 GER 89,38 89,38

2 110 3200137 SCHROEDER Tim 1989 GER 228,21 160,00

3 102 3200224 SCHALLINGER Michael 1989 GER 158,26 158,26

4 97 3200133 ORLOVIUS Tim 1988 GER 133,97 133,97

5 94 3510289 INNIGER Mathias 1988 SUI 112,62 112,62

Summe: 404,85

Zuschlag: 107,96



Jury
TD - FIS MIKLAUTSCH Dietmar (FIS)
TD - FIS Assistent HENNING Heiko (GER)
Chief of Competition KUCHLER Rainer (GER)

Course Rounds
Arbersee 2,5 km (2) 4 Laps = 10 km
Arbersee 2,5 km (1) 4 Laps = 10 km
Arbersee 2,5 km (1) 2 Laps = 5 km
Technique: Free

HD
43 m
43 m
43 m

MC
30 m
30 m
30 m

TC
360 m
304 m
152 m
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15th FIS - OPA Continental Cup

Bayrischer Wald Official Result

Massstart - free

OPA Dataservice realized by ALGE-Timing Pflanzl GmbH

23.02.2008

Starttime 10:00

Timing by ALGE-Timing Pflanzlwww.pflanzl.info/opa

Codex: 2761

FIS - OPA - Continental CUP 2007 - 2008

Endtime 12:39

Men 10 km = 4 x 2,5 km (2)

RK BIB CODE NAME YOB NOC 0,6 km 3,1 km 5,6 km 8,1 km TIME DIFF POINTS

1 119 3200015 REICHELT Tom 1982 GER 01:46.7 (13) 09:18.9 (6) 17:03.3 (5) 25:02.8 (3) 30:48.3 00.0

2 125 1267790 STEBLER Christian 1981 SUI 01:47.9 (18) 09:18.5 (1) 17:02.4 (3) 25:03.4 (6) 30:49.7 01.4 1,06

3 118 1223752 KOSTNER Florian 1979 ITA 01:47.4 (16) 09:18.8 (5) 17:02.4 (3) 25:03.2 (4) 30:56.5 08.2 6,21

4 124 1347039 SEIFERT Benjamin 1982 GER 01:44.7 (5) 09:21.9 (12) 17:02.1 (2) 25:03.3 (5) 30:59.3 11.0 8,33

5 121 1297472 FIORENTINI Marco 1981 ITA 01:43.6 (1) 09:19.0 (7) 17:04.5 (8) 25:01.4 (1) 31:00.1 11.8 8,94

6 120 1293980 BOCHERT Kay 1982 GER 01:44.4 (3) 09:18.6 (3) 17:01.7 (1) 25:03.8 (7) 31:03.7 15.4 11,66

7 127 3200068 ENDERS Marcus 1984 GER 01:43.8 (2) 09:18.5 (1) 17:04.2 (6) 25:01.6 (2) 31:03.8 15.5 11,74

8 137 3200222 ROHDE Florian 1984 GER 01:48.3 (21) 09:20.3 (9) 17:04.2 (6) 25:04.8 (8) 31:18.5 30.2 22,88

9 123 3290007 HOFER David 1983 ITA 01:44.6 (4) 09:19.2 (8) 17:04.9 (9) 25:06.5 (10) 31:28.6 40.3 30,53

10 128 3290004 SCOLA Fulvio 1982 ITA 01:45.5 (7) 09:21.6 (10) 17:06.6 (11) 25:05.2 (9) 31:33.7 45.4 34,39

11 122 1297957 MORIGGL Thomas 1981 ITA 01:45.7 (8) 09:18.7 (4) 17:06.1 (10) 25:10.4 (11) 31:34.0 45.7 34,62

12 135 3200079 SCHATZ Axel 1987 GER 01:46.6 (11) 09:25.0 (14) 17:23.7 (14) 25:47.8 (12) 32:21.7 1:33.4 70,75

13 133 3050085 HAUSER Michael 1981 AUT 01:52.0 (29) 09:41.6 (22) 17:37.1 (18) 25:57.6 (15) 32:32.2 1:43.9 78,70

14 130 3020000 SOULIE Francois Jacques 1978 AND 01:46.6 (11) 09:26.9 (17) 17:10.2 (12) 25:54.7 (14) 32:38.7 1:50.4 83,62

15 129 3100034 NISHIKAWA Graham 1983 CAN 01:46.5 (10) 09:23.2 (13) 17:21.3 (13) 25:53.5 (13) 32:39.2 1:50.9 84,00

16 149 3200074 HEROLD Stephan 1987 GER 01:48.1 (19) 09:25.7 (16) 17:32.3 (15) 26:11.0 (16) 32:51.7 2:03.4 93,47

17 138 3050066 HECHL Lukas 1984 AUT 01:47.2 (15) 09:27.7 (18) 17:35.2 (16) 26:11.3 (17) 32:52.8 2:04.5 94,30

18 139 3050007 EDER Johann 1983 AUT 01:54.2 (32) 09:38.9 (21) 18:07.5 (23) 26:45.1 (21) 33:11.3 2:23.0 108,32

19 136 1248875 JEWETT Gordon 1978 CAN 01:48.2 (20) 09:38.4 (20) 18:00.3 (19) 26:33.5 (19) 33:11.4 2:23.1 108,39

20 140 3200088 SCHAEFER Vitali 1987 GER 01:51.3 (28) 09:37.4 (19) 18:07.4 (22) 26:44.9 (20) 33:33.2 2:44.9 124,90

21 143 3050068 KANZIAN Alexander 1984 AUT 01:47.0 (14) 09:21.8 (11) 17:35.3 (17) 26:32.9 (18) 33:34.8 2:46.5 126,12

22 142 1313574 FLURY Gaudenz 1980 SUI 01:50.1 (23) 09:47.3 (27) 18:01.5 (20) 26:51.1 (22) 33:36.3 2:48.0 127,25

23 131 1321237 KUHN Stefan 1979 CAN 01:46.1 (9) 09:46.4 (26) 18:30.5 (28) 27:23.4 (26) 33:57.0 3:08.7 142,93

24 155 3200075 HOENIG Chris 1987 GER 01:50.7 (26) 09:42.1 (24) 18:17.8 (26) 27:06.8 (23) 33:59.7 3:11.4 144,98

25 134 3490026 GUTIERREZ Javier 1985 SPA 01:53.1 (30) 09:42.0 (23) 18:17.3 (24) 27:07.3 (24) 34:05.2 3:16.9 149,14

26 126 3100033 NIGHBOR David 1984 CAN 01:50.1 (23) 09:47.6 (28) 18:30.3 (27) 27:23.3 (25) 34:35.0 3:46.7 171,71

27 156 3200283 PROPP Juri 1980 GER 01:47.5 (17) 09:42.6 (25) 18:17.5 (25) 27:34.5 (27) 34:46.8 3:58.5 180,65

28 144 3530409 NANEY Sam 1984 USA 01:50.6 (25) 09:51.6 (29) 18:53.7 (29) 28:24.2 (28) 35:46.0 4:57.7 225,49

29 148 3310021 PETROVIC Milanko 1986 SRB 01:58.0 (36) 10:45.1 (35) 20:07.9 (33) 29:25.6 (29) 36:55.3 6:07.0 277,99

30 152 3310002 HODZIC Edin 1986 SRB 01:55.2 (33) 10:25.7 (33) 19:55.2 (32) 29:35.0 (30) 37:06.9 6:18.6 286,77

Jury Protocol

DNS

145 1374587 BREDL Johannes 1982 GER

147 3150029 NOVAK Jakub 1979 CZE

DNF

132 3290054 MORANDINI Nicola 1984 ITA 01:44.8 09:25.5 18:03.4

146 3150115 JANDA Matej 1986 CZE 01:55.5 10:44.6

150 1361880 NYIKOS Thomas 1980 SUI 01:51.2 10:01.1 19:36.4

153 3050094 ROSENBERGER Stefan 1987 AUT 01:53.4 10:07.0 19:05.5
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15th FIS - OPA Continental Cup

Bayrischer Wald Official Result

Massstart - free

OPA Dataservice realized by ALGE-Timing Pflanzl GmbH

23.02.2008

Starttime 10:00

Timing by ALGE-Timing Pflanzlwww.pflanzl.info/opa

Codex: 2761

FIS - OPA - Continental CUP 2007 - 2008

Endtime 12:39

154 3310004 JEREMIC Nikola 1986 SRB 01:58.7

Weather
Air temperature (Start): +2°C
Air temperature (Finish): +3°C
Snow temperature: -1°C
Snow: Compact
Weather: Cloudy

TD - FIS
MIKLAUTSCH Dietmar (FIS)

Race Secretary
WEIß Robert (GER)

Participants
Entries: 37
Ranked: 30
DNS: 2
DNF: 5
DSQ:



Jury
TD - FIS MIKLAUTSCH Dietmar (FIS)
TD - FIS Assistent HENNING Heiko (GER)
Chief of Competition KUCHLER Rainer (GER)

Course Rounds
Arbersee 2,5 km (2) 4 Laps = 10 km
Arbersee 2,5 km (1) 4 Laps = 10 km
Arbersee 2,5 km (1) 2 Laps = 5 km
Technique: Free

HD
43 m
43 m
43 m

MC
30 m
30 m
30 m

TC
360 m
304 m
152 m
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15th FIS - OPA Continental Cup

Bayrischer Wald Penalties

Massstart - free

OPA Dataservice realized by ALGE-Timing Pflanzl GmbH

23.02.2008

Starttime 10:00

Timing by ALGE-Timing Pflanzlwww.pflanzl.info/opa

Codex: 2761

FIS - OPA - Continental CUP 2007 - 2008

Endtime 12:39

Wetterdaten
Lufttemperatur (Start): +2°C
Lufttemperatur (Ziel): +3°C
Schneetemperatur: -1°C
Schnee: Compact

TD - FIS
MIKLAUTSCH Dietmar (FIS)

Race Secretary
WEIß Robert (GER)

1 119 3200015 REICHELT Tom 1982 GER 30,04 30,04

2 125 1267790 STEBLER Christian 1981 SUI 35,33 35,33

3 118 1223752 KOSTNER Florian 1979 ITA 35,43 35,43

4 124 1347039 SEIFERT Benjamin 1982 GER 28,51 28,51

5 121 1297472 FIORENTINI Marco 1981 ITA 41,70 41,70

Summe: 100,80

Zuschlag: 26,88
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